

Bid Tabulation Report - STMGID Arrowcreek BPS Main

PWP NO.: WA-2018-157

Bids Opened: April 24, 2018

| | | | Bidder No. 1 | | Bidder No. 2 | | Bidder No. 3 | |
|--|-----------|------|----------------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|
| | | | Sierra Nevada Construction | | Aspen Developers Corp | | A & K Earthmovers | |
| Bonding Provided | | | 5% | | 5% | | 5% | |
| Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Description | Scheduled | | Unit | Total | Unit | Total | Unit | Total |
| | Value | Unit | Price | Price | Price | Price | Price | Price |
| 1. Project Mobilization - including bonds, submittal preparation and coordination, material/product compliance certifications, necessary permitting and general overall project management. | 1 | LS | 171,635.00 | 171,635.00 | 109,271.20 | 109,271.20 | 304,620.00 | 304,620.00 |
| 2. 16-in CL 250 Polywrapped Ductile Iron Pipe w/unrestrained joints. Including all saw cutting, concrete removal, excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill and traffic control as necessary for a complete in-place installation. | 4778 | LF | 150.00 | 716,700.00 | 140.00 | 668,920.00 | 205.00 | 979,490.00 |
| 3. 16-in CL 250 Polywrapped Ductile Iron Pipe w/restrained joints. Including all saw cutting, concrete removal, excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill and traffic control as necessary for a complete in-place installation. | 1102 | LF | 320.00 | 352,640.00 | 176.00 | 193,952.00 | 265.00 | 292,030.00 |
| 4. 16-in CL 300 Polywrapped Ductile Iron Pipe w/unrestrained joints. Including all saw cutting, concrete removal, excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill and traffic control as necessary for a complete in-place installation. | 410 | LF | 190.00 | 77,900.00 | 292.00 | 119,720.00 | 220.00 | 90,200.00 |
| 5. 16-in CL 300 Polywrapped Ductile Iron Pipe w/restrained joints. Including all saw cutting, concrete removal, excavation, off-haul, bedding, backfill and traffic control as necessary for a complete in-place installation. | 1816 | LF | 180.00 | 326,880.00 | 162.00 | 294,192.00 | 265.00 | 481,240.00 |
| 6. Linestop installation per Detail 6/D4 | 1 | EA | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 65,000.00 | 65,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 7. Installation of 4-in Air/Vac Assembly per Detail 1/D3 | 4 | EA | 25,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 72,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| 8. Install of 2-in Service Saddle Flush Assembly per Detail 2/D2 | 6 | EA | 1,500.00 | 9,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 3,200.00 | 19,200.00 |
| 9. Installation of Connection Detail 1/D4 | 1 | EA | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 10. Installation of Connection Detail 2/D4 | 1 | EA | 26,000.00 | 26,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 29,000.00 | 29,000.00 |
| 11. Concrete Curb per Detail 4/D1 | 3204 | LF | 30.00 | 96,120.00 | 29.00 | 92,916.00 | 27.00 | 86,508.00 |
| 12. Concrete Curb & Gutter per Detail 3/D1 | 1094 | LF | 56.00 | 61,264.00 | 41.00 | 44,854.00 | 40.00 | 43,760.00 |
| 13. Concrete Curb & Gutter per Detail R-109/D5 | 8 | LF | 60.00 | 480.00 | 250.00 | 2,000.00 | 40.00 | 320.00 |
| 14. 4 ft wide Concrete Sidewalk per Detail 5/D1 | 288 | SF | 16.00 | 4,608.00 | 50.00 | 14,400.00 | 12.50 | 3,600.00 |
| 15. 5 ft wide Concrete Sidewalk per Detail 5/D1 | 1935 | SF | 22.00 | 42,570.00 | 22.00 | 42,570.00 | 15.00 | 29,025.00 |
| 16. 4 ft wide Concrete Sidewalk per Detail R-104A/D5 | 32 | SF | 43.00 | 1,376.00 | 56.00 | 1,792.00 | 21.00 | 672.00 |
| 17. Tee & Valve per Detail 3/D2 | 1 | EA | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 22,500.00 | 22,500.00 |
| 18. Concrete Driveway Entrance | 1 | EA | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 19. Temporary A.C. Patch - Washoe County R.O.W. | 2480 | SF | 1.40 | 3,472.00 | 7.00 | 17,360.00 | 11.00 | 27,280.00 |
| 20. Permanent A.C. Patch - Washoe County R.O.W. | 3160 | SF | 6.00 | 18,960.00 | 14.00 | 44,240.00 | 10.00 | 31,600.00 |
| 21. Temporary A.C. Patch - City of Reno R.O.W. | 180 | SF | 1.40 | 252.00 | 25.00 | 4,500.00 | 11.00 | 1,980.00 |

Bid Tabulation Report - STMGID Arrowcreek BPS Main

| | | | Bidder No. 1 | | Bidder No. 2 | | Bidder No. 3 | |
|---|------|----|----------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|
| | | | Sierra Nevada Construction | | Aspen Developers Corp | | A & K Earthmovers | |
| 22. Permanent A.C. Patch - City of Reno R.O.W. | 360 | SF | 13.00 | 4,680.00 | 15.00 | 5,400.00 | 10.00 | 3,600.00 |
| 23. Type III Slurry - Washoe County R.O.W. | 9780 | SF | 0.75 | 7,335.00 | 1.20 | 11,736.00 | 1.20 | 11,736.00 |
| 24. Concrete ADA Sidewalk per Detail 5/D1 | 156 | SF | 35.00 | 5,460.00 | 48.00 | 7,488.00 | 23.00 | 3,588.00 |
| 25. 16-in Resilient Seat Gate Valve | 3 | EA | 18,000.00 | 54,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 51,000.00 |
| 26. 30-in Steel Casing 3/8-in Thick | 40 | LF | 2,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 200,000.00 | 5,500.00 | 220,000.00 |
| 27. Remove/Replace Concrete Retaining Wall | 30 | LF | 1,200.00 | 36,000.00 | 1,666.00 | 49,980.00 | 850.00 | 25,500.00 |
| 28. Remove/Replace Trench Drain | 8 | LF | 600.00 | 4,800.00 | 500.00 | 4,000.00 | 320.00 | 2,560.00 |
| 29. Placement & Removal of Concrete K-Rail | 610 | LF | 45.00 | 27,450.00 | 50.00 | 30,500.00 | 57.00 | 34,770.00 |
| 30. Concrete Encasement of Pipe | 40 | LF | 65.00 | 2,600.00 | 115.00 | 4,600.00 | 125.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 31. Lean Concrete Slurry Backfill | 700 | CY | 60.00 | 42,000.00 | 85.00 | 59,500.00 | 100.00 | 70,000.00 |
| 32. Guardrail Removal/Replacement | 545 | LF | 85.00 | 46,325.00 | 138.00 | 75,210.00 | 76.00 | 41,420.00 |
| 33. Rock Excavation encountered during trenching operations. Quantity based on one (1) cubic yard of rock excavation, per lineal foot of installed pipeline, for approximately one-half of the project. | 4000 | CY | 1.00 | 4,000.00 | 8.00 | 32,000.00 | 8.00 | 32,000.00 |
| 34. Demobilization and clean-up of staging areas, general construction debris, replacement and/or repair of all damages caused by construction operations related to the Work. | 1 | LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 | 37,551.00 | 37,551.00 |
| Total Bid Price | | | \$2,439,007.00 | | \$2,468,101.20 | | \$3,130,000.00 | |
| Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Bidder Information Provided | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Licensing Information Provided | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Disclosure of Principals Provided | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Referenced Provided | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Debarment & Safety Information Provided | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Subcontractors Listed / Self Listed | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |
| Proposal Summary Executed | | | Yes | | Yes | | Yes | |